DESCRIPTION
Honeywell MICRO SWITCH CX switches
are built especially for outdoor use in
hazardous atmospheres. These enclosures
are constructed to withstand the pressure
of an internal explosion. Flame paths cool
the exploded gases to a point less than the
lowest safe operating temperature of the

MICRO SWITCH CX Series Weather-Sealed, Explosion-Proof Switch Datasheet    |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   4
When factory assembled, all basic switches operate on a clockwise and counter clockwise rotation. The actuating mechanism can be field adjusted for CW or CCW operation only. No tools are required. For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
TABLE 3. ORDER GUIDE
Cat. Listing1 Housing Material Cover Size Switch Action2 Basic Switch Type,
Quantity, Circuitry
Electrical
Rating
Page 4)
Operating Torque
Nm [In-lb]
Pretravel
max.
Differential
Travel max.
Overtravel
min.
Options Comments
11CX12 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BZ (2), SPDT each A (15 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° – –
11CX12E Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BZ (2), SPDT each A (15 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° ATEX/IEC Ex/INMETRO certified –
11CX2 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BZ (2), SPDT each A (15 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° – –
11CX2E Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BZ (2), SPDT each A (15 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° ATEX/IEC Ex/INMETRO certified –
1172CX2 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BZ (2), SPDT each F (1 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° – Gold-plated switch contacts
11CX5C Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BZ (2), SPDT each A (15 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° Low-temperature seals 1 switch operates CW, 1 switch operates CCW
11CX212 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BZ (2), SPDT each A (15 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° –
Cam provides ~ 30° actuation in 360° rotation
for each basic switch
12CX12 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° – –
12CX12-D01 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° Flat shaft for direct coupling –
12CX15-D01 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° Flat shaft for direct coupling 1 switch operates CW, 1 switch operates CCW
12CX2 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° – –
12CX2A Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° Threaded mounting holes, side (8) –
12CX2AE Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90°
Threaded mounting holes, side (8),
ATEX/IEC Ex/INMETRO certified
–
12CX5E Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 15° 10° 90° ATEX/IEC Ex/INMETRO certified 1 switch operates CW, 1 switch operates CCW
12CX200 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Maintained BA (2), SPDT each B (20 A) 0,5 Nm [4.42 in-lb] – – – –
Cam provides approximately 30° actuation in
360° rotation for each basic switch
14CX1E Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary DT (1), DPDT C (10 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 30° 25° 75° ATEX/IEC Ex/INMETRO certified –
16CX1 Epoxy-coated aluminum Short Momentary HS (1), SPDT D (1 A) 1,25 Nm [11.1 in-lb] 30° 20° 75° – Hermetically sealed basic switches

most equipment actuators.
To specify a ‘‘direct-couple’’ CX switch: Add-DO1 to catalog
listings shown in the order guides, i.e. 11CX12-DO1.
Flatted Shaft Version
Mounting Brackets
15PA500-CX adapter bracket for mounting CX products to
NAMUR footprint is available upon request.
Mounting Holes
Add the letter A to listings with side mounting holes tapped
5/16-18(8). Example: 11CX2A
Add the letter B to listings with thru mounting holes tapped
3/8-24(4). Example: 11CX2B.
CX Series Replacement Basic Switch Assemblies
These assemblies are factory-adjusted to the same operating
characteristics as a new CX switch. They include components
subject to mechanical or electrical wear: basic switches, cams,
cam followers and springs.
To order, change the first number in the complete switch
catalog listing to 9 for rotary switches. For example:
Rotary switch 11CX2 Replacement = 91CX2
Note: Basic switch assemblies for rotary-actuated switches,
with or without spring return, will be the same.
For example: 11CX2 and 11CX12 use 91CX2.
Low-Temperature Switches
Add the letter C to listings for low temperature versions
For example: 21CX14C = -40°F [-40°C] Rotary
A
A.750
1.50
2.250
2.250
3.150
.721
3.150
4.00
4.25
1.40
4X .400
4X 45  X .0204X R .25
4X .4064X .625
1.125
1.125
4X .258 .003
SECTION  A-A
MICRO SWITCH WEATHER-SEALED, EXPLOSION PROOF  SWITCHES
CX  SERIES
MICRO SWITCH CX Series Weather-Sealed, Explosion-Proof Switch Datasheet    |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   6
Levers for use with side-rotary-actuated switches are available in a wide choice of sizes and materials. The most common listings are shown be-
low. Rollers may be on either side of the lever to best match the external actuating mechanism.
TABLE 4. ROTARY LEVERS
Fixed lever, nylon roller
LSZ51A — front-mount roller
LSZ51C — back-mount roller
Short fixed lever, nylon roller
LSZ59A — front-mount roller
LSZ59C — back-mount roller
Offset lever, nylon roller
LSZ55A — back-mount roller
LSZ55C — front-mount roller
One-way lever, nylon roller
LSZ60A — front-mount roller
Yoke lever, nylon rollers
LSZ53A — front/back-mount rollers
LSZ67CA**
Plastic conveyor
roller
LSZ68
rod w/ spring
305 mm [12 in]
Adj. lever, nylon roller
LSZ52A

CX  SERIES
MICRO SWITCH CX Series Weather-Sealed, Explosion-Proof Switch Datasheet    |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   7
TABLE 5. ROTARY LEVERS ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Material Roller Dia. mm [in] Roller Width mm [in] Roller Mounting
Fixed – 38,1 mm [1.5 in] radius
LSZ51 Rollerless n/a n/a n/a
LSZ51A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ51C Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
LSZ51F Nylon 25,4 [1.0] 12,7 [0.50] Front
LSZ51G Nylon 38,1 [1.5] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ51J Nylon 25,4 [1.0] 12,7 [0.50] Back
LSZ51M Nylon 19 [0.75] 31,7 [1.25] Back
LSZ51P Nylon 19 [0.75] 12,7 [0.50] Front
LS2Z51A (sst) Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LS2Z51C (sst) Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
LS2Z51E (sst) Copper alloy 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LS2Z51F (sst) Copper alloy 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
Adjustable – 38,1 mm [1.5 in] to 88,9 mm [3.5 in] radius
LSZ52 Rollerless n/a n/a n/a
LSZ52A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
LSZ52C Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ52E Nylon 19 [0.75] 33,0 [1.30] Front
LSZ52J Nylon 25,4 [1.0] 12,7 [0.50] Front
LSZ52K Nylon 38,1 [1.5] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ52M Nylon 50,8 [2.0] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ52N Nylon 19 [0.75] 12,7 [0.50] Front
LS2Z52A (sst) Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LS2Z52C (sst) Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
LS2Z52E (sst) Copper alloy 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LS2Z52F (sst) Copper alloy 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
Yoke – 38,1 mm [1.5 in ] radius
LSZ53A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front/Back
LSZ53E Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back/Front
LSZ53M Nylon 19 [0.75] 31,7 [1.25] Back/Front
LSZ53S Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back/Back
Rod
LSZ54 Hub only n/a n/a n/a
LSZ54M Alum, 140 mm
[5.5 in]
Ø 3,2
[Ø 0.125]
n/a n/a
LSZ54N Stainless, 330 mm
[13 in]
Ø 3,2
[Ø 0.125]
n/a n/a
LSZ54P Plastic rod,
305 mm [12 in]
Ø6,85
[Ø 0.27]
n/a n/a
LSZ54W Plastic rod,
183 mm [7.2 in]
Ø6,85
[Ø 0.27]
n/a n/a
Offset – 38,1 mm [1.5 in] radius
LSZ55 Rollerless n/a n/a n/a
LSZ55A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
LSZ55C Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ55E Nylon 19 [0.75] 12,7 [0.50] Front
LSZ55K Nylon 38,1 [1.5] 6,35 [0.25] Front
All catalog listings do not carry all certifications. International Certifications are product specific and available upon request.
Please contact Honeywell for assistance.
MICRO SWITCH WEATHER-SEALED, EXPLOSION PROOF  SWITCHES
CX  SERIES
MICRO SWITCH CX Series Weather-Sealed, Explosion-Proof Switch Datasheet    |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   8
TABLE 5. ROTARY LEVERS ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Material Roller Dia. mm [in] Roller Width mm [in] Roller Mounting
Short fixed – 33,02 mm [1.3 in] radius
LSZ59A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ59C Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
One-way roller lever
LSZ60A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
Flexible loop
LSZ61 Ø 4,8 [Ø 0.19 ]
Nylatron
152 mm [6 in] flexible loop
LSZ61B Ø 4,8 [Ø 0.19 ]
Nylatron
241 mm [9.5 in] flexible loop
LSZ54 Hub only n/a n/a n/a
Rubber roller levers
LSZ51Y
38,1 [1.5] radius
(standard)
Rubber 50 [2.0] 12,7 [0.5] front
LSZ55Y
38,1 [1.5] radius
(offset)
Rubber 50 [2.0] 12,7 [0.5] front
LSZ52Y
38,1 to 89 [1.5 to 3.5]
radius (adjustable)
Rubber 50 [2.0] 12,7 [0.5] front
Plastic roller levers
LSZ67AA (conveyor)* Plastic 38,1 [1.5] 96,5 [3.8] n/a
* May require orientation of switch and lever to enable gravity to help restore switch to free position.
MICRO SWITCH WEATHER-SEALED, EXPLOSION PROOF  SWITCHES
CX  SERIES
MICRO SWITCH CX Series Weather-Sealed, Explosion-Proof Switch Datasheet    |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   9
Figure 1. MICRO SWITCH CX - side rotary standard housing
DIMENSIONS MM[IN]
Figure 2. MICRO SWITCH CX - side rotary short housing
40,0 mm
[1.57 in]
18,3 mm
[0.72 in]
2 X 80,0 mm
[2 X 3.15 in]
2 X 101,6 mm
[2 X 4.0 in]
4 X Ø8,5 mm thru
[4 X Ø0.33 in thru]
Ø7,25 mm
[Ø0.285 in]
straight knurl
60,35 mm typ.
[2.38 in typ.]
22,3 mm
[0.88 in]
9,
4
m
m
[0
.3
7
in
]
145 mm max.
[5.71 in max.]
133 mm max.
[5.24 in max.]
12,7 mm typ. [0.5 in typ.]
Ø98 mm